RESOLUTION NO. 77-225 EROSION CONTROL LINE

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the citizens of Nassau County, Florida, that an erosion control line be established for the purposes of accepting certain sands for the reconstruction of the beaches of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the erosion control line would be best established at the location of the approximate high water line, and

WHEREAS, a survey was done by VERNON N. DRAKE, Registered Surveyor No. $_{1558}$ on the 18th day of July 1977, establishing the approximate high water line,

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting duly assembled, that,

1.) The erosion control line on the beaches of Nassau County located on Amelia Island, Florida, is hereby accepted as being the approximate location of the high water line as displayed on that certain survey dated July 18th 1977, done by VERNON N. DRAKE, Registered Surveyor No. 1558

ADOPTED this 20th day of December, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest:

O OXICEY

Its:

Ex-Officio Clerk

Ву:__

Its: Chairman

RESOLUTION NO. 77-225 EROSION CONTROL LINE

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the citizens of Nassau County, Florida, that an erosion control line be established for the purposes of accepting certain sands for the reconstruction of the beaches of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the erosion control line would be best established at the location of the approximate high water line, and

WHEREAS, a survey was done by VERNON N. DRAKE, Registered Surveyor No. 1558 on the 18th day of July 1977, establishing the approximate high water line,

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting duly assembled, that,

1.) The erosion control line on the beaches of Nassau County located on Amelia Island, Florida, is hereby accepted as being the approximate location of the high water line as displayed on that certain survey dated July 18th 1977, done by VERNON N. DRAKE, Registered Surveyor No. 1558

ADOPTED this 20th day of December, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest:

O OXIÆY

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Byz.

DOUGLAS HODGES

Its: Chairman